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HRES 488
Supporting the designation of July 2019 as Uterine Fibroids Awareness Month.

Congress: 116 (2019–2021, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Jul 12, 2019
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.  (Jul 12, 2019) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/116th-congress/house-resolution/488 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Scott, David [D-GA-13] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: GA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (31 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Jul 12, 2019

Rep. Blunt Rochester, Lisa [D-DE-At Large] D · DE Jul 12, 2019

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Jul 12, 2019

Rep. Kelly, Robin L. [D-IL-2] D · IL Jul 12, 2019

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Jul 16, 2019

Rep. Bass, Karen [D-CA-37] D · CA Jul 18, 2019

Rep. Beatty, Joyce [D-OH-3] D · OH Jul 18, 2019

Rep. Wilson, Frederica S. [D-FL-24] D · FL Jul 18, 2019

Rep. Pressley, Ayanna [D-MA-7] D · MA Jul 19, 2019

Rep. Sewell, Terri A. [D-AL-7] D · AL Jul 19, 2019

Rep. Brown, Anthony G. [D-MD-4] D · MD Jul 25, 2019

Rep. Butterfield, G. K. [D-NC-1] D · NC Jul 25, 2019

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Jul 25, 2019

Rep. Clyburn, James E. [D-SC-6] D · SC Jul 25, 2019

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Jul 25, 2019

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-20] D · FL Jul 25, 2019

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Jul 25, 2019

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Jul 25, 2019

Rep. Lawrence, Brenda L. [D-MI-14] D · MI Jul 25, 2019

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Jul 25, 2019

Rep. McEachin, A. Donald [D-VA-4] D · VA Jul 25, 2019

Rep. Payne, Donald M., Jr. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Jul 25, 2019

Rep. Rice, Kathleen M. [D-NY-4] D · NY Jul 25, 2019

Rep. Richmond, Cedric L. [D-LA-2] D · LA Jul 25, 2019

Rep. Watson Coleman, Bonnie [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Jul 25, 2019

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Aug 2, 2019

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Aug 2, 2019

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA Aug 2, 2019

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Aug 2, 2019

Rep. Adams, Alma S. [D-NC-12] D · NC Aug 6, 2019

Rep. Veasey, Marc A. [D-TX-33] D · TX Aug 6, 2019

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred To Jul 12, 2019

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health
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Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

116 HRES 1040 Identical bill Jul 1, 2020: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.

Summary  (as of Jul 12, 2019) 

This resolution expresses the support of the House of Representatives for designating Uterine Fibroids Awareness Month

and recognizes the need for additional research, treatment, and care options for uterine leiomyoma.

Actions Timeline

Jul 12, 2019: Introduced in House
Jul 12, 2019: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
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